
 

Population Health Improvement Program (PHIP) Contacts 
 

Capital District Healthy Capital District Initiative Kevin Jobin-Davis, Executive 
Director 

518-486-8400 kjobin-davis@hcdiny.org 

Central New York  HealtheConnections Rachel Kramer, Director of 
Population Health 

315-671-2241 rkramer@healtheconnections.org 

Finger Lakes Finger Lakes Health Systems Agency Trilby de Jung, Esq., 
Executive Director 

585-224-3101 trilbydejung@flhsa.org 

Long Island  Nassau-Suffolk Hospital Council Janine Logan, Director of 
Communications 

631-334-8321 jlogan@nshc.org 

Mid-Hudson  HealthlinkNY Victoria Reid, Program 
Manager 

845-896-4726 vreid@healthlinkny.com 

Mohawk Valley  The Mary Imogene Bassett Hospital Aletha Sprague, Coordinator 607-547-3048 aletha.sprague@bassett.org 

New York City  Fund for Public Health in New York Wende Mwanyika, Program 
Manager 

347-396-4015 wmwanyika@health.nyc.gov 

North Country Adirondack Health Institute Tom Tallon, Program 
Manager 

518-480-0111 ttallon@ahihealth.org 

Southern Tier  HealthlinkNY Adam Hughes, Program 
Manager 

607-651-9150 ahughes@healthlinkny.com 

Tug Hill Seaway  Fort Drum Regional Health Planning 
Organization 

Ian Grant, Program Manager 315-755-2020 igrant@fdrhpo.org 

Western New York  P2 Collaborative of Western New 
York 

Karen Hall, Program 
Manager 

716-923-6576 khall@p2wny.org 

 
New York State Department of Health Program Contact: Alejandra Diaz, Program Planning Coordinator, Center for Health Care Policy and 
Resource Development, Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management, 518-402-5914, alejandra.diaz@health.ny.gov.  For more 
information please visit the Department’s website at http://www.health.ny.gov/community/programs/population_health_improvement/.  
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Population Health Improvement Program (PHIP) Regional Map 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Capital District Albany, Columbia, Greene, Saratoga, Schenectady, Rensselaer  

Central New York  Cayuga, Cortland, Madison, Oneida, Onondaga, Oswego 

Finger Lakes Chemung, Livingston, Monroe, Ontario, Schuyler, Seneca, Steuben, Wayne, Yates 

Long Island  Nassau, Suffolk 

Mid-Hudson  Dutchess, Orange, Putnam, Rockland, Sullivan, Ulster, Westchester 

Mohawk Valley  Fulton, Herkimer, Montgomery, Otsego, Schoharie 

New York City  Bronx, Kings, New York, Richmond, Queens 

North Country Clinton, Essex, Franklin, Hamilton, Warren, Washington 

Southern Tier  Broome, Chenango, Delaware, Tioga, Tompkins 

Tug Hill Seaway  Jefferson, Lewis, St. Lawrence 

Western New York  Allegany, Cattaraugus, Chautauqua, Erie, Niagara, Orleans, Genesee, Wyoming 
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